

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2845 of 2006

KHURSIDA BEGUM (D)BY LRS. & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FAOOQ(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.1.2011 when Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the disputes between the parties by mediation.

Let the matter be referred to the Jaipur Mediation Centre. Parties shall appear before the mediation Centre on 22nd February, 2011 at 11.00 a.m.

List after receiving report from the mediation centre."

It is submitted that as per Court's order dated 25.1.2011 the matter was referred to the Mediation Centre, Jaipur. The Mediation Centre Jaipur has sent back the file to this Hon'ble Court as Ms. Khursida Begum appellant No. 1 was expired. Legal heirs of the deceased appellant No. 1 have been brought on record as per Registrar(J-II) order dated 4.7.2011.

It is further submitted that Mr. L.R. Singh Advocate has filed another application for substitution to bring on record the deceased respondents No. 1 who was expired. Application for substitution has been allowed by Registrar (J-II) on 15.12.2014. Cause title is amended accordingly.

2/-