

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2006

KHURSIDA BEGUM (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ (D) BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 02/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Appellant(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Muzaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. T. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that legal representatives of both the appellants and respondents have been substituted, let the matter be referred back to the Jaipur Mediation Centre, High Court of Rajasthan. The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 23rd February, 2015 at 11.00 A.M. Let the Mediator examine all the option to resolve the dispute amicably.

Report may be submitted within six weeks from the date of appearance.

Post the matter after ten weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Suman Jain)
Court Master