

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2845/ 2006

KHURSIDA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ (D) BY LRS. & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith Office Report for direction was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Two months' time granted to the Jaipur Mediation Centre, High Court of Rajasthan, to send its Report, as prayed for."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Compliance Report has been received from Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur vide its letter dated 25.04.2015 stating therein that Mediation proceedings were conducted as per directions of this Hon'ble Court which were unsuccessful. (Copy of the letter dated 25.04.2015 and Mediation Report dated 22.04.2015 are enclosed herewith).

Service is complete in the Civil Appeal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
20A, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
91, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR