

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2845/ 2006

KHURSIDA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request of the Ld. Counsel for the appellants, list the appeal in the month of November, 2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate for the respondents has on 26.10.2015 filed application for permission to file additional document alongwith Annexure R-1 and application for exemption from filing Official translation. Both the application are registered as I.A. Nos. 8 and 9. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. L.Rs of Respondent No. 1 i.e. 1(a) to 1(e) and 1(g) to 1(i) and respondent No. 2 are represented through Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate. Respondent No. 1(f) has been served but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete in the Civil Appeal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
20A, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.
91, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR