

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2006

KHURSIDA BEGUM (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ (D) BY LRS & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report for direction)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan,Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chopra,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter in the first week of January, 2016.
Written submissions, if any, be filed in the
meantime.(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.12.16
11:37:49 IST
Reason: