

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2845 OF 2006

KHURSIDA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter in the first week of  
January, 2016.**

**Written submissions, if any, be filed  
in the meantime."**

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed any written submissions so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
20A, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.  
2. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
91, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR